

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC HEARING TO ADOPT REVISED RULES OF ORDER FOR THE SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RATE FAIRNESS BOARD

TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

10:00 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 3rd Floor, Tuolumne Conference Room View remotely via Zoom at:

https://sfwater.zoom.us/j/89849024866?pwd=QjZ5TU0wL1daU29aODUxcDc2RzFKdz09&from=add

on

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 10:00 AM, at a Special Meeting of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - Rate Fairness Board to be held at the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, 525 Golden Gate Avenue, 3rd Floor, Tuolumne Conference Room, San Francisco, CA 94102, or viewed online via Zoom at: https://sfwater.zoom.us/j/89849024866?pwd=QjZ5TU0wL1daU29aODUxcDc2RzFKdz09&from=addon

Notice is hereby given that the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission Rate Fairness Board will hold a Public Hearing to adopt revised Rate Fairness Board Rules of Order. The proposed revised Rules of Order govern the procedures of the Board and the conduct of its public meetings.

The detailed agenda and related files will be available at least 72 hours before the scheduled meetings at the SFPUC website www.sfpuc.org or by emailing RateFairnessBoard@sfwater.org.

(Posted March 28, 2023)